WS 11.2. 48

FORM PTO-1555 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 11-17-1998



Docket No.: 19627-34388

'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ILY

Tab settings → → ▼ 100900509	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissione, or ratents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony Paul Martel	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Francis T. McQuade	Name: Wentworth Laboratories, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	1860 1860
3. Nature of conveyance:	0031
	Street Address: 500 Federal Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Brookfield State: CT ZIP: 06804
Execution Date: October 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is October 12, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William C. Crutcher, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gager & Peterson, LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Exchange Place	
	8. Deposit account numbes
City: Waterbury State: CT ZIP: `06722	07/0045 \$
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
0.00	959
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
William C. Crutcher William C. William C. Crutcher	November 2, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature S 2 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	

≅ PATENT

REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anthony Paul Martel and Francis T. McQuade, have invented certain improvements in the Impedance-Matched Interconnection Device for Connecting A Vertical-Pin Integrated Circuit Probing Device to Integrated Circuit Test Equipment for which on the date stated below, I executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having its principle place of business at 500 Federal Road, Brookfield, Connecticut 06804, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by Wentworth Laboratories, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the said Wentworth Laboratories, Inc. the entire interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent to be issued therefor. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance herewith, and I agree to execute further instruments proper to effectuate the premises.

Signed at Brookfield, Connecticut by:	
After Sel Martes	10/12/18
Anthony Paul Martel	date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES:

(1) Cellian F, Thiessen (2) Print Name: William F. Thiessen Print

(2) Jaf Shley)
Print Name: DAVE SCHLUMP

Francis T. McQuade

OCT 12, 1998

·

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF TWO WITNESSES:

Print Name: William F. Thiessen

(2) Day Schlage

g:\data\intell1\patap\fil-docs\19627-88.asn

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0980